

## **CNB Corporation Declares Dividend**

January 3, 2014, Cheboygan, MI. – CNB Corporation Declares Dividend CNB Corporation President & CEO Susan A. Eno announced that on November 27,2013, the board of directors declared a \$0.10 per share dividend payable to shareholders of record January 10, 2014. The dividend has a pay date of January 13, 2014.

CNB Corporation is the holding company which owns 100% of Citizens National Bank of Cheboygan, a full service community bank headquartered in Cheboygan with offices in Onaway, Pellston, Mackinaw City, Indian River, Alanson and Gaylord.